Town of Comox
BOIL WATER NOTICE
Tue Oct 18, 2016 7:15am

BOIL WATER NOTICE

Friday October 14, 2016

Effective immediately the Comox Valley Regional District, in conjunction with the Vancouver Island Health Authority has issued a BOIL WATER NOTICE for all users served by the Regional Comox Valley water system. This includes the Town of Comox.
All users of the Comox Valley water system (especially those with compromised immune systems) are instructed to boil their drinking water for one minute at a rolling boil.

For further information please visit this Town of Comox website (comox.ca) or the Comox Valley Regional District's website (www.comoxvalleyrd.ca).

The Town of Comox wishes to thank all residents and businesses for their patience and cooperation during this boil water notice.

Town of Comox 250-339-2202



Footnote: Comox is part of the Comox Valley Regional District's water system. The Regional District is working to design a new water treatment and conveyance system that would address the problems of seasonal turbidity (sediment in the water after major storm events) in Comox Lake. Click on this link (www.comoxvalleyrd.ca/EN/main/departments/water-services/water-treatment-options.html) to learn more.

Click here to receive daily updates